
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

DALLAS DIVISION 
   
 )  
JAMES DONDERO, )  
                                                       )  
         Appellant, )  

vs. )  
 ) Case No. 3:20-cv-03390-x 

HIGHLAND CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P., 
ACIS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P., and 
ACIS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT GP, LLC, 

)
)
)

 )  
         Appellees. )  

 )  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Vincent Trang, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants 
LLC (“KCC”), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtor in the above-captioned case.

On December 21, 2020, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC 
caused the following document to be served via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached 
hereto as Exhibit A; and via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B:

• Appellee's Certificate of Interested Persons Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 
8012.1 [Docket No. 5] 

Dated: December 24, 2020 
                 /s/ Vincent Trang 
                 Vincent Trang 
                 KCC 
                 222 N Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 300
                 El Segundo, CA 90245 
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Exhibit A
Affected Parties

Served via Electronic Mail

CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

Bonds Ellis Eppich Schafer 
Jones LLP

D. Michael Lynn, John Y. Bonds, 
III, John T. Wilson, IV, Bryan C. 
Assink

michael.lynn@bondsellis.com;
john@bondsellis.com;
john.wilson@bondsellis.com;
bryan.assink@bondsellis.com

ROGGE DUNN GROUP, PC Brian P. Shaw shaw@roggedunngroup.com

WINSTEAD PC

Rakhee V. Patel; Phillip 
Lamberson; Jason A. Enright; 
Annmarie Chiarello

rpatel@winstead.com;
plamberson@winstead.com;
jenright@winstead.com;
achiarello@winstead.com

Highland Capital Management, L.P.
Case No. 19-34054 Page 1 of 1
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